TO: HANSOL
ISSED     No. : SMART-15-254
ISSED DATE : 2015 . 07 .   06
APPROVAL SHEET
ITEM: SMW series
SMART ELECTRONICS INC.
1406 Choil-ri, Samdong-myeon, Ulju-gun
ULSAN, 689-934 KOREA
COMPANY PART / NUMBER
DATE MAKER SPEC HANSOL
15.07.06 SMW ALLSERIES
RECORD OF REVISION
REV. NO REASON CONTENTS DATA REMARKS
REV.1 *Add 5W M4 Type 3.Type Designation
3.2Rated Power
à Add 5W
3.3Shape
àM4 Punching Type
6.External Appearance, Structure, Shape &
Dimension
6.2Shape & Dimension
àAdd 5)M Punching Type
13.04.04
REV.2 *Update Resistance Range 4. Rated Power
àUpdate Resistance Range
:2W : 0.1 ~ 10 è 0.05 ~ 10
3W : 0.1 ~ 10 è 0.04 ~ 10
5W : 0.1 ~ 10 è 0.02 ~ 10
14.03.26
REV.3 *Add  Test Method 5.Efficiency and Test Method
5.2 Efficiency
à No.14 Inductance
5.3 Wire Wound  Resistor Inductance DATA
14.11.05
REV.4 *Change Dimension *SMW 05 ΦD Dimension
: 5.5 ±0.5 è 5.8 ±0.5 mm
15.06.25
REV.5 *Change Dimension *SMW 05 H Dimension
: 3.5 ±1.0 è 3.5 ±0.5 mm
15.07.06
SMART ELECTRONICS INC.
담당
Responsibility
확인
Identify
승인
Approval
2015.07.06
SMART Electronics Inc.
초소형고정권선형저항기(SMW)
SUPER MINI WIRE WOUND RESISTOR
REV. DATE 2015.07.06
REV. NO 5
PAGE
Smart Electronics inc                                                                                    SM(1)-RD01-038
RD01-01-FORM1
1 / 19
1. 적용범위 SCOPE
본규격은당사에서제조하여가정용, 산업용전자기기에사용되는전력형고정권선저항기 (이하“저항기”
라한다.)에대하여적용한다.
This specification covers the wire wound resistors (hereinafter referred to resistors) for use in home appliance,
industrial electronic equipment.
2. 용어의의미DEFINITION
2.1 초소형고정권선저항기 SUPER MINI WIRE WOUND RESISTOR
자기봉 (Ceramic Rod) 에단자를부착하여금속합금저항선을권선하고내열성, 내습성및절연성이우수한
실리콘계도료로외장한저항기를말한다.
Theses are resistors that wound with resistance wire on ceramic rod, coated with silicon, which is good thermal resistance,
humidity resistance, and insulation.
2.2 본규격에사용되는용어의정의는 KS C IEC 60115 (전자기기용고정저항기통칙) 에따른다.
The definition used un this specification follows KS C IEC 60115 electronic.
3. 형명TYPE DESIGNATION
형명은종류, 정격전력, 형상, 공칭저항치및저항치허용오차에따라구분하고다음과같이구성한다.
The type designation is specified as the following form.
SMW 05 M4 R090 J
종류 정격전력 형상 공칭저항치 저항치허용오차
Type          Rated Power          Shape          Nominal Resistance          Resistance Tolerance
3.1 종류 TYPE
저항을표시하는기호는다음과같다.
The part-symbol is represented in capital letters as shown below.
3.1.1 Super mini wire wound resistors : SMW
3.2 정격전력 RATED POWER
정격저력(W)을나타내는숫자로서아래와같다.
The rated power us represented in numeral, as follow in table.
기호 Symbol 정격전력 Rated Power
02 2W
03 3W
05 5W
SMART Electronics Inc.
초소형고정권선형저항기(SMW)
SUPER MINI WIRE WOUND RESISTOR
REV. DATE 2015.07.06
REV. NO 5
PAGE
Smart Electronics inc                                                                                    SM(1)-RD01-038
RD01-01-FORM1
2 / 19
3.3 형상 SHAPE
형상은저항기의가공형상및포장방법을나타내는기호로써아래와같다.
The shapes appear manufactured shape and packaging, is represented as follow in table.
3.4 공칭저항치NOMINAL RESISTANCE
3개의숫자와 1개의영대문자를사용하여 4자리로나타낸다.
소수점이위치하는곳에M, K, R의영대문자로대신하여각각 Ω으로나타낸다.
The nominal resistance is in three numbers and one capital letter.
The decimal point is represented capital letters R instead of Ω
EX) R100 = 0.1Ω     1R00 = 1Ω     10R0 = 10Ω
3.5 저항치허용오차 RESISTANCE TOLERANCE
허용오차를표시하는기호는아래와같다.
Single letter in according with the follow table shall identify the resistance tolerance.
기호 Symbol 저항치허용오차 Resistance Tolerance (%)
G ±2
J ±5
기호 Symbol 형상 Shape
A0 Bulk Type
T- Axial Taping Type
R0 Radial Forming Taping Type
M1 M Forming Taping Type
M4 M Punching Type
SMART Electronics Inc.
초소형고정권선형저항기(SMW)
SUPER MINI WIRE WOUND RESISTOR
REV. DATE 2015.07.06
REV. NO 5
PAGE
Smart Electronics inc                                                                                    SM(1)-RD01-038
RD01-01-FORM1
3 / 19
4. 정격 RATED POWER
4.1 정격전력 POWER RATING
정격전력은정격주위온도를 70℃에서연속부하시얻어지는전력의최대치를말하고정격주위온도를넘는경우
부하전력은 [그림1] 과같이경감곡선에의한부하율을곱한값을최대전력으로한다.
The rated power shall be the maximum power applicable continuous operation at an ambient temperature of 70℃.
The rated power for continuous operation or test at an ambient temperature of more than 70℃ shall be determined by
multiplying value of the road factor as per power reduction curve and the rated power.
[그림1] 경감곡선 Reduction Curve
4.2 정격전압 RATED VOLTAGE
정격전압은정격전력에대응하는직류또는교류 (상용주파수실효치) 전압을말하고다음식에의하여구한다.
Rated voltage is defined as AC, DC voltage to Rated Power and calculated as below.
E : 정격전압 Rated Voltage (Vrms or Vdc)
E =          PR                            P : 정격전력 Rated Wattage (W)
R :  공칭저항치 Nominal Resistance (Ω)
특성Characteristics 규격 Specification
사용온도범위 Range of using temp (℃) -40 ~ +155